P \$40.00 253

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingenico, Inc	FORMERLY IVI Checkmate Corp.	09/19/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern DataComm, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Southern DataComm/SDC, Inc./SDC	
Street Address:	10700 76th Court	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2532580	EN-CONCERT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)369-2027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727-431-4527

Email: mbricker@protobase.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bricker
Address Line 1: 10700 76th Court

Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bricker	
Signature: /Michelle Bricker/		
Date:	11/20/2007	

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0560

900092374

source=Image#page1.tif source=Image#page2.tif source=Image#page3.tif source=Image#page4.tif source=Image#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of November 7, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between Ingenico, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), and Southern DataComm, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 19, 2007 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the registered trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademark and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

* * * ;

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	Ingenico, Inc.
Ву:	Name: CHARLES R. KOVACH Title: YP. FINANCE
	Southern DataComm, Inc.
Ву	
	Name: Title:
NOTARY FOR ASSIGNOR	
STATE OF GEORGIA FORSYTH) SS. COUNTY OF EULTON	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)	My commission expires 08 05 11
AUBLIC OF THE COUNTY OF THE CO	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

		Ingenico, Inc.
	В	y: Name: Title:
	B	Southern DataComm, Inc. y: Name: GARY M. ENG. Title: RESIDEN 7
NOTARY FOR ASSIGNOR		Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF GEORGIA		
COUNTY OF FULTON) SS.	
personally known to me, who ack	knowledged and deed on b	appeared before me, that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark behalf and with full authority of Assignor.
Signature		My commission expires
VOTARY POR SOUTHERN I	1171,00) e, THERE APPEARED OF FORE ME GARY
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME		
Men		Commit DOCEMBER Commit DOCEMBER Expires 204/200 Sendia Notary Assn., Inc.

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
Country Reg. Number		Reg. Date	Mark
United States	2532580	January 22, 2002	EN-CONCERT

Wachovia Bank, N.A. 171 17th Street, N.W. Atlanta, GA 30363



November 15, 2007

WACHOVIA

Ingenico Inc. 6195 Shiloh Road, Suite D Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Re: "EN-CONCERT & DESIGN" (Registration No. 2,532,580)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Wachovia Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to Congress Financial Corporation ("Lender"), hereby releases all security interests and other liens in favor of Lender in the trademark "EN-CONCERT & DESIGN" (Registration No. 2,532,580) and authorizes Ingenico and its legal counsel to file a release or any other document or instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such release.

Very truly yours,

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

By: Walter Solton

Name: WAlter W. Bollow

Title: Managing Sunctar

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0566**

RECORDED: 11/20/2007